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About Destination Analysts

e aan

Destination Analysts is a market research company. that offers busiaesses a breadth:of-ifisights,
from the comprehensive understandmg of target audiences. and customer profile deve|opment
to ROl analysis and economlc forecasts. ~ o N

Clients seek us outfor unique and more‘deeply thoughtful ana|y5|s our actionable storytelllng
of.data, high quallty and-defensible findings, and progressive.and open approach to research”

methodologles 7

In addltlon to this report, Destlnatlon Analysts,condugts The State of thé American Traveler and

The State of the International Travelek—the travel industry’s premier studies for tracking traveler
sentiment and global destination brand performance—as well as The €VB and the Future of the

Meetings Industry annual study helping destination marketlng organizations transform their
meetings sales and services strategles | 4
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The data and findings presented here are from our independent research, which is
unigue in that it is not sponsored, conducted nor influenced by any advertising or
marketing agency. This means that you can trust that it is not serving any agenda
other than to provide you reliable information upon which to base decisions for
your organization’s or tourism community’s future.
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Please consider purchasing, subscribing or donating to support this research

THANKYOU IN ADVANCE
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https://www.destinationanalysts.com/support/

Sign up to receive our weekly insights via email

Ensure You Don’t Miss Any Findings, Reports, or Presentations
We Release by Following Us on Social Media

1p

Yy
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https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covidsignup
https://twitter.com/DA_Research
https://www.facebook.com/destinationanalystsindustry/
https://www.instagram.com/destinationanalysts/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/destination-analysts-inc/

This week’s travel insights update will be followed by a
panel of travel advisors from around the country
who will discuss key travel trends for 2021.

Sign up to attend the webinar on
Tuesday, January 19t at 11:00am ET
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https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/5516069344338/WN_bnxUacRLTm62uGjjSKn46g




National Anxiety Map

Americans’ anxiety about the pandemic quelled
somewhat this week relative to last week. Save for the
virus’ impact on their personal finances—which bumped
up slightly—the level of anxiety about other coronavirus
related impacts—including on the national economy and
their personal and friends /family’s health—trended

down from last week.

In a historic context, however, these all largely remain
in an elevated state. Nevertheless, Americans continue
to show that they believe better days are in sight. The
percent of Americans who feel the pandemic situation in
the U.S. will get worse in the next month fell another
6.5% this week to 43.2%, the lowest it has been since
September 27th. Meanwhile, nearly a quarter believe

that things will be better within the month.
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NATIONAL ANXIETY MAP:

HIGH CONCERNS ABOUT COVID-19’S IMPACT
AS OF JANUARY 17, 2021

NATIONAL 0 PERSONAL HEALTH OF PERSONAL
ECONOMY FINANCES FRIENDS & FAMILY HEALTH

(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on the/your
2

(Base: Waves 1-45 data. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204,
1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.)
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Perception of Travel & Leisure Activities as Unsafe

Although anxiety came down a bit, so did the highs seen last

week in travel sentiment.

PERCEPTION OF TRAVEL & LEISURE ACTIVITIES AS UNSAFE
For example, those in a travel readiness state-of-mind dropped to MARCH 15, 2020 — JANUARY 17, 2021

0 : 0
55.5% after reaching 58.6% last week, and the level of openness to % of American Travelers Rating as “Somewhat Unsafe” or “Very unsafe’’—Average Score for All Activities Tested

travel inspiration dipped to 5.9 after reaching 6.0 last week. The

modest decline in travel sentiment was seen across generations, =
although Boomer travelers are generally significantly less ready, 70%
excited and open to inspiration than younger travelers, even over the 65% s
rest of 2021. Millennial travelers, for instance, are more than 3 times i e
0
as likely to say their travel behaviors and trips this year will be to
make up for the lost time in their travel lives (27.7% say this, e
compared to just 7.9% of Boomers). Nevertheless, when Boomer 50%
0,

travelers do take their next trip by airplane, it will be to somewhere i 92 1895
further compared to those in younger generations: 1,267 miles away

40%
on average compared to 875 miles. \q\‘; “‘% rv;,._,\‘: 0,:‘:\ ,\3 w":.\\:bq 0\‘,,\'\&;\,;:9;,:: ":q”;v“:(‘"‘:d\t« ,\1&;»;‘){ (;\9\“ ;;{:yi.{\,\‘iv«% ﬁ"‘i""\: V\Z 5;{; o‘:,,“'t@"‘; 05% ;6;,): ,\‘:‘b;% ;3*\:%,{‘,,\“

@é‘:&i&& vgv’ Q‘\v. Q‘\V.Qi\ & & © *o'\“p'\ $ o°° ~)(\45\0@» \o\'\ "\.\\‘;\;\'5\ Y‘v\,@voﬁon S '-:‘Q ‘-PQ ‘_,GQ (o) ob o::b'bd \\‘\04‘;04 \\6‘ Q QgG Qo" QQ:OQ:&::&&A

And despite the small dip this week across ages, note that travel
sentiment overall remains in one of the better positions it has been in

throughout the pandemic. Fortunately, one metric that did continue Question: At this moment, how safe would you feel doing each type of travel activity?

a positive trend is the retreat in perceptions of travel and leisure
(Base: Waves 1-45 data. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231,
activities as unsafe—which dropped to 48.9% and is now lower 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205,
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.)
than where it was March 15th.
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When American Travelers Expect to be Vaccinated

With the availability and distribution of COVID-19 vaccines a major WHEN AMERICAN TRAVELERS EXPECT TO BE VACCINATED
factor in the return to normalcy for many travelers, this week 49.7% say AS OF JANUARY 17TH
they will avoid travel until vaccines are made widely available.

) . o January l'l.9%
Although 63.4% believe the COVID-19 vaccines are safe, this is down EXPECTED VACCINATION
somewhat from last week (67.8%). Also down are the percent who expect to reRIrY _15.8% BY JUNE 2021
take a COVID-19 vaccine (58.6%) and the optimism the vaccines are areh -14'8%

. o -
inspiring about travel safety (51.0%) and an overall return to normal in the I -] 1.7% BY GENERATION:
next six months (56.3%) ey -7"0/0 Millennils) Gen Zy 5277

. . ; - 5 Gen X: 56.5%
Vo B8 Boomers: 68.6%
The infographic at right shows the month American travelers expect to oy .3" Yo
get inoculated against the virus. Boomers are most expecting to take the August .3‘7% BY REGION:
vaccine (70.9% provided an affirmative yes, compared to 46.2% of Seplembe: .2‘9% West: 66.9%
Midwest: 61.3%
Millennials) and, given their prioritization for vaccination, over two-thirds e -9‘2% Nisitheast 62 82’/
| WILL NOT RECEIVE A _21 oi e e R
expect they will be vaccinated by June. Boomer travelers are far likelier VACCINE 0% South: 54.3%

0 0 0 0
than younger travelers to feel the COVID vaccines are safe. Interestingly, 0% 10% 20% 0%

travelers in the South are more than twice as likely to say they won't receive

Question: Given what you know now, in which month do you expect to receive a vaccine? (Select one)
a vaccine as those in other regions of the country (28.5% say the will not

K | han 20% of | h h 1 \ (If you are uncertain, select the month you think is most likely you will get a vaccination)
take it; less than o of travelers in other regions say they will not).

(Base: Wave 45 data. Respondents who have not yet been vaccinated, 1,018 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
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Trip Characteristics of Interest in 2021

TRIP CHARACTERISTICS OF INTEREST IN 2021
AS OF JANUARY 17

In terms of what Americans are looking for in travel
% of American Travelers Rating as “Interested’’ or “Very Interested”

Enjoying scenic beauty | 5037

QOutdoor warm weather activities

experiences in 2021, right now scenic beauty, outdoor

activities in warm weather, beach destinations and

Visits to beach destinations or resorts

Visit U.S. National Parks
in their minds. Take Road Trips

resorts, National Parks and road trips are predominant

Visiting historical attractions
Visit State, local or regional parks

With the virus still raging, big city and food experiences Cuisine and food experiences
Small towns, villages, rural destinations/attractions

do not weigh as heavy as they did in pre-pandemic times. » Up from 34.1% May 24"

» Up from 30.4% May 24"

Visits to mountain destinations/resorts
Visits to foreign countries

Attend Festivals and Special Events
Compared to when this question was posed in May 2020, Big city experiences
Arts & culture

interest in National Parks, mountains, deserts and
Theme or amusement parks

international destinations has grown. Visits to desert destinations or resorts
Outdoor winter activities

» Up from 23.8% May 24"

0% 25% 50% 75%
Question: In general how interested are you in taking leisure trips which would include the following:
(Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)

Destination ¢Analy5t5
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When Americans will be Comfortable Traveling for Live Events & Festivals

One of the big questions for travel in 2021 is if live
events and festivals will be held and if travelers will be

willing to attend them.

Of those Americans who attend such events, 38.9% say
they are missing these events to a significant degree.
Right now, over a third (36.8%) say they would be
comfortable traveling to attend such an event by June;

the rest need more time.

Looking at strategies to combat the spread of COVID-19
at events, if all attendees were required to take a

COVID-19 test and present a negative result to enter the
event, 45.2% of American travelers said this would make
them more comfortable. If all attendees were required to
show proof of vaccine, 51.0% said this would make them

more comfortable attending.

Destination¢AnaLy5t5

D YOUR RESEARCH

WHEN AMERICANS EXPECT THEY WILL BE

COMFORTABLE TRAVELING FOR LIVE EVENTS & FESTIVALS
AS OF JANUARY 17, 2021

Expected Month Among American Travelers Who Attend Live Events/Festivals

20%
16.6%
15%
10.4%
10%
7.1%
6.2% 6.1% 6.2%
0
5% 425 4.7% 4.3%
m l l I
0% .

January February March April May June July August September After
September
2021

Question: When (at the soonest) do you expect you will feel comfortable attending a live event or festival while traveling?
(l.e., at a place 50-miles or more away from your home) (Select one)

(Base: Wave 45 data. Respondents who attend live events, 1,047 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
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Destination Types Americans Expect to Travel to in the Next Three Months

Looking specifically at the outlook for the next 3 months, the average number of reported trips in this period is 1.1, up from 1.0 last week. In total, 47.6% of American
travelers expect to take a trip in the next 12-weeks. When those that are traveling in this period were asked about the destination types they expect to visit, there has

been a modest increase in expectations for travel to cities and beaches, as well as state and regional recreational areas and mountain destinations.

DESTINATION TYPES AMERICANS EXPECT TO TRAVEL TO IN THE NEXT THREE MONTHS
(WEEKS OF JANUARY 15T — JANUARY 17™)

January 1-3 ®Janvary 8-10 ® January 15-17

45%
40% 38.7%
36.9% 37.4%
33.9%
359 34.3% 33.89
1 32.9% /°32.s%
30%
27.2%
25%
21.0% 20.2%
20% 0 ;
0 18.6 /0 17.8%
15.0% o 16.4%
. 14.8 0
15% () 14.0 /ol TEo
11.6%
109 9.5% 9.6%

/o 7.9%
5% 3.5% 3.6%
- i

Cities or Beach Small towns, State, county or U.S. National Parks Mountain Theme or Desert
metropolitan areas destinations/resorts villages or rural regional parks or destinations/resorts amusement parks destinations/resorts
destinations/aftractions recreation areas

Question: On these leisure trips, which of the following are you expecting to visit?

(Base: Waves 43-45 data. All respondents who expect to take at least one leisure trip during the next three months, 436, 587 and 596 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Anaty5ts
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What is a
Predictive
lndex”?

Destination ¢ Analysts

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.

The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel

PAGE 15



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Healthy Travel Outlook

Neutral
70.0%
Potentially
Not Ready to Travel Readyv to Travel
Y Marketable Y
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.09%
0.0% I
0 1-25 26 -50 /6 - 100

Destination ¢Anatysts m High Travel
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80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Current Travel Outlook

Neutral

Not Ready to Travel

B Oct 30-Nov 1
November 27-29
December 25-27

B November 6-8

December 4-6
B January 1-3

Potentially
Marketable

26 - 50

B November 13-15
December 11-13
B January 8-10

Ready to Travel

—
‘lll ‘ll | “ll ||‘ ““ I" 11T E T

76 - 100

B November 20-22
December 18-20
W January 15-17
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100.0

0
>
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75.0 O
>
>
©
O
2%
50.0
Potentially

Marketable

25.0

Travel

—Total
—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
—Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female
—Male
— Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—NMountain Travelers
—Dessert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging

—Campground or RV park



Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%

Gender Mwiaareitin a0

B Female ®mMale 25.0
60.0%

20.0
40.0%
15.0
20.0% I 10.0
0.0% II I .. I 2.0
Q NG| Q NG Q

Vo A

/ / /

N "1,‘0 A /\\O/ NSRS TSP e NPT S RSPy

—=Female =Male
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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I US Regions
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%

25.0%

30.0 0.0%

I Residence Type

Suburban area Large City (urban area) Rural area 25 O e b 0 b o o . . .. . . . . . .4/
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

75.0%

50.0%

Lodging
Preference 3.0

Luxury Hotel Non-Luxury Hotel 30.0
Peer-to-peer lodging Campground or RV park
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Peer-to-peer lodging Campground or RV park
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Questions?
Need More
Information?

« We're here for you. Please email us at info@destinationanalysts.com.

* Our full hub of insights is available at
https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covid-19-insights/
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FOR OUR UPCOMING
CORONAVIRUS TRAVEL SENTIMENT
INDEX WEBINAR:
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https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/8116069344938/WN_WDtQUTgMRYyvUrqa2kpa-g
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/8116069344938/WN_WDtQUTgMRYyvUrqa2kpa-g

WE CAN HELP YOU

* Visitor & Target Audience Profiles

° Audience Persona ldentification

° Brand Performance

* Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

<
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e Resident + Stakeholder Research

* Advertising Testing

Destination ¢Analysts



